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Answer. All that I swore, qualified.

Eramination in chief resumed.

Question. Did you see any effort made by the police to stop
the disorder outside the windows, or to protect persons who were
assaulted ?

- Answer. No, sir.

Question. At the time of the firing muskets of which you have
spoken, was the firing at random or deliberate and with aim ?

Answer. They would stand off and take deliberate aim.

Question. Were these firearms which were discharged loaded
with powder only, or with balls ?

Answer. Some of them were certainly loadéd with balls, as I
heard them strike the building in which I was, and fall flat upon
the pavement.

Question. Did you see any display of firearms about the win-
dow ?subsequently to the opening of the polls; if so, state the
time !

Answer. They were displayed all day, at intervals; the pistols
were beautiful, single barrel ones, new ones.

Cross-examination resumed.

Question. Did you see any Reformer intimidated during the
entire day from approaching the polls?

Answer. I saw them knocked down, that is to say, some four
or five of them.
. Ql':estion. Was there a barricade in front of the judges’ win-

ow ?

Answer. There was none.

Question. How high was the judges’ window above the pave-
ment ?

Answer. About three feet.

Framination on both sides closed.

Barrmtore, December 28, 1859.

Correct. WM. G. FOSBENNER.
Test—DaxierL E. MyErs, J. P.




